



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05240808 August 08, 2024 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E59C3-R0
District: District 5 **Counties:** ORANGE, OSCEOLA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 548 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41232657250 (*)
Contract Desc: Drainage System Repair

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING COMPANY	Responsive	Winning bid	\$862,125.00	100.00%
2	TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$982,750.00	113.99%
3	FLOTECH ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,027,650.00	119.20%
4	HINTERLAND GROUP, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,096,525.00	127.19%
5	ATLANTIC PIPE SERVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,314,886.35	152.52%
6	INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,916,446.50	338.29%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240808 August 08, 2024 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E59C3-R0
District: District 5 **Counties:** ORANGE, OSCEOLA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 548 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 41232657250 (*)
Contract Descr: Drainage System Repair

FDOT District 5
 Proposal ID No. E59C3
 Financial Project No. 412326-5-72-50
 Fiscal Year: 2025
 Counties: Orange and Osceola
 Contract Calendar Days: 548 (18 Months)

Contract Term begins on the effective date of the Notice to Proceed.

This is a Maintenance Work Document driven Contract with a budget estimate of \$800,000. This Contract will be awarded at the budget estimate amount. This Contract includes an option for renewal(s).

INTENT AND SCOPE:

The work under this Contract consists of drainage system repair, including desilting, video, liner, and manhole cleaning & sealing on facilities located within Department maintained rights of way on an as-needed basis.

Experience:

For this contract, the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Drainage Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Drainage" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Note:

The quantities shown on the Bid Price Proposal are approximate and only represent estimated planned requirements based on historical or specific project needs. The Department does not guarantee any maximum or minimum quantity, any range of quantities, or the exact quantities shown for each bid item. The Departments estimated quantities and the Contractors bid price will be used to calculate a total bid amount. This total bid amount will then be used to determine the low bidder, however, actual payment under the awarded contract will be based on actual quantities completed. For this Contract in which specific sites are not identified at the time of letting, the Engineer will issue a Work Document. Work Document will identify the location, description, amount of work to be accomplished, and the number of calendar days to complete the work.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING COMPANY		(2) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) FLOTECH ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240808 August 08, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E59C3-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING COMPANY		(2) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) FLOTECH ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0005 0121 70 2 FLOWABLE FILL, MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS ONLY		60.000 CY	45.00000	2,700.00	275.00000	16,500.00	500.00000	30,000.00
0010 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		5.000 EA	1,500.00000	7,500.00	800.00000	4,000.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00
0015 0425 74 1 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, <10'		5.000 EA	750.00000	3,750.00	700.00000	3,500.00	400.00000	2,000.00
0020 0425 74 2 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, >10'		5.000 EA	750.00000	3,750.00	900.00000	4,500.00	400.00000	2,000.00
0025 0430821 23 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 15" STORM SEWER		20.000 EA	220.00000	4,400.00	200.00000	4,000.00	200.00000	4,000.00
0030 0430821 25 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 18" STORM SEWER		20.000 EA	320.00000	6,400.00	250.00000	5,000.00	200.00000	4,000.00
0035 0430821 29 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 24" STORM SEWER		20.000 EA	450.00000	9,000.00	275.00000	5,500.00	200.00000	4,000.00
0040 0430821 33 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 30" STORM SEWER		15.000 EA	500.00000	7,500.00	300.00000	4,500.00	325.00000	4,875.00
0045 0430821 38 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 36" STORM SEWER		15.000 EA	550.00000	8,250.00	400.00000	6,000.00	400.00000	6,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240808 August 08, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E59C3-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING COMPANY		(2) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) FLOTECH ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0050 0430821 40 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 42", STORM SEWER		10.000 EA	700.00000	7,000.00	525.00000	5,250.00	420.00000	4,200.00
0055 0430821 41 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 48", STORM SEWER		15.000 EA	850.00000	12,750.00	600.00000	9,000.00	450.00000	6,750.00
0060 0430821 42 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 54", STORM SEWER		15.000 EA	950.00000	14,250.00	650.00000	9,750.00	600.00000	9,000.00
0065 0430821 43 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 60", STORM SEWER		10.000 EA	1,200.00000	12,000.00	700.00000	7,000.00	650.00000	6,500.00
0070 0430821 61 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, >60", STORM SEWER		5.000 EA	1,500.00000	7,500.00	800.00000	4,000.00	700.00000	3,500.00
0075 0430950 DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		200.000 CY	125.00000	25,000.00	175.00000	35,000.00	200.00000	40,000.00
0080 0433 1 CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, MANHOLE / INLET		4.000 EA	750.00000	3,000.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00
0085 E430 94 1 DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"		2,000.000 LF	3.00000	6,000.00	5.00000	10,000.00	12.00000	24,000.00
0090 E430 94 2 DESILT PIPE, 25-36"		1,250.000 LF	5.00000	6,250.00	7.00000	8,750.00	15.00000	18,750.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240808 August 08, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E59C3-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING COMPANY		(2) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) FLOTECH ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0095 E430 94 3 DESILT PIPE, 37-48"		750.000 LF	12.00000	9,000.00	10.00000	7,500.00	18.00000	13,500.00
0100 E430 94 4 DESILT PIPE, 49-60"		500.000 LF	22.00000	11,000.00	17.00000	8,500.00	21.00000	10,500.00
0105 E430 94 5 DESILT PIPE, 61" OR GREATER		300.000 LF	30.00000	9,000.00	20.00000	6,000.00	25.00000	7,500.00
0110 E431 1 21 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24"		1,200.000 LF	120.00000	144,000.00	150.00000	180,000.00	160.00000	192,000.00
0115 E431 1 22 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 25-36"		750.000 LF	170.00000	127,500.00	250.00000	187,500.00	250.00000	187,500.00
0120 E431 1 23 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 37-48"		400.000 LF	395.00000	158,000.00	400.00000	160,000.00	350.00000	140,000.00
0125 E431 1 24 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 49-60"		200.000 LF	570.00000	114,000.00	650.00000	130,000.00	680.00000	136,000.00
0130 E431 1 25 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 61" AND GREATER		100.000 LF	830.00000	83,000.00	950.00000	95,000.00	1,000.00000	100,000.00
0135 E431 1 31 PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 0-24"		25.000 LF	120.00000	3,000.00	200.00000	5,000.00	160.00000	4,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240808 August 08, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E59C3-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) NATIONAL WATER MAIN CLEANING COMPANY		(2) TIMOTHY ROSE CONTRACTING, INC.		(3) FLOTECH ENVIRONMENTAL LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0140 E431 1 32 PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 25-36"		25.000 LF	170.00000	4,250.00	250.00000	6,250.00	250.00000	6,250.00
0145 E431 1 33 PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 37-48"		25.000 LF	395.00000	9,875.00	325.00000	8,125.00	350.00000	8,750.00
0150 E431 1 34 PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 49-60"		25.000 LF	570.00000	14,250.00	575.00000	14,375.00	680.00000	17,000.00
0155 E431 1 35 PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 61" AND GREATER		25.000 LF	830.00000	20,750.00	750.00000	18,750.00	1,000.00000	25,000.00
0160 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		7,500.000 LF	1.00000	7,500.00	1.00000	7,500.00	0.01000	75.00
0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- Section Totals: SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF)				\$862,125.00		\$982,750.00		\$1,027,650.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$862,125.00		\$982,750.00		1,027,650.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240808 August 08, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E59C3-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HINTERLAND GROUP, INC		(5) ATLANTIC PIPE SERVICES, LLC		(6) INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0005 0121 70 2 FLOWABLE FILL, MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS ONLY		60.000 CY	450.00000	27,000.00	345.00000	20,700.00	472.40000	28,344.00
0010 0425 5 MANHOLE, ADJUST		5.000 EA	2,100.00000	10,500.00	1,200.00000	6,000.00	2,598.20000	12,991.00
0015 0425 74 1 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, <10'		5.000 EA	900.00000	4,500.00	1,250.00000	6,250.00	1,594.40000	7,972.00
0020 0425 74 2 MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, >10'		5.000 EA	750.00000	3,750.00	1,407.17000	7,035.85	2,421.10000	12,105.50
0025 0430821 23 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 15" STORM SEWER		20.000 EA	275.00000	5,500.00	1,300.00000	26,000.00	1,771.60000	35,432.00
0030 0430821 25 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 18" STORM SEWER		20.000 EA	300.00000	6,000.00	1,400.00000	28,000.00	2,362.20000	47,244.00
0035 0430821 29 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 24" STORM SEWER		20.000 EA	550.00000	11,000.00	1,500.00000	30,000.00	1,204.70000	24,094.00
0040 0430821 33 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 30" STORM SEWER		15.000 EA	600.00000	9,000.00	1,600.00000	24,000.00	1,334.60000	20,019.00
0045 0430821 38 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 36" STORM SEWER		15.000 EA	675.00000	10,125.00	1,700.00000	25,500.00	1,464.50000	21,967.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240808 August 08, 2024 Call Order: 003 Contract: E59C3-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HINTERLAND GROUP, INC		(5) ATLANTIC PIPE SERVICES, LLC		(6) INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0050	0430821 40	10.000	700.00000	7,000.00	1,800.00000	18,000.00	1,594.40000	15,944.00
CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 42", STORM SEWER		EA						
0055	0430821 41	15.000	750.00000	11,250.00	1,900.00000	28,500.00	1,653.50000	24,802.50
CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 48", STORM SEWER		EA						
0060	0430821 42	15.000	900.00000	13,500.00	2,000.00000	30,000.00	1,771.60000	26,574.00
CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 54", STORM SEWER		EA						
0065	0430821 43	10.000	1,200.00000	12,000.00	2,100.00000	21,000.00	2,007.70000	20,077.00
CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 60", STORM SEWER		EA						
0070	0430821 61	5.000	1,500.00000	7,500.00	2,850.00000	14,250.00	3,129.80000	15,649.00
CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, >60", STORM SEWER		EA						
0075	0430950	200.000	225.00000	45,000.00	165.00000	33,000.00	295.20000	59,040.00
DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		CY						
0080	0433 1	4.000	1,800.00000	7,200.00	2,550.00000	10,200.00	1,771.50000	7,086.00
CHEMICAL GROUT REPAIR, MANHOLE / INLET		EA						
0085	E430 94 1	2,000.000	10.00000	20,000.00	3.05000	6,100.00	15.90000	31,800.00
DESILT PIPE, 0 to 24"		LF						
0090	E430 94 2	1,250.000	18.00000	22,500.00	5.55000	6,937.50	18.90000	23,625.00
DESILT PIPE, 25-36"		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240808 August 08, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E59C3-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HINTERLAND GROUP, INC		(5) ATLANTIC PIPE SERVICES, LLC		(6) INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0095 E430 94 3 DESILT PIPE, 37-48"		750.000 LF	24.00000	18,000.00	8.55000	6,412.50	41.30000	30,975.00
0100 E430 94 4 DESILT PIPE, 49-60"		500.000 LF	36.00000	18,000.00	14.00000	7,000.00	67.30000	33,650.00
0105 E430 94 5 DESILT PIPE, 61" OR GREATER		300.000 LF	54.00000	16,200.00	23.00000	6,900.00	77.90000	23,370.00
0110 E431 1 21 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24"		1,200.000 LF	145.00000	174,000.00	178.68000	214,416.00	531.90000	638,280.00
0115 E431 1 22 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 25-36"		750.000 LF	225.00000	168,750.00	269.49000	202,117.50	814.10000	610,575.00
0120 E431 1 23 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 37-48"		400.000 LF	350.00000	140,000.00	432.72000	173,088.00	952.10000	380,840.00
0125 E431 1 24 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 49-60"		200.000 LF	600.00000	120,000.00	659.85000	131,970.00	1,519.10000	303,820.00
0130 E431 1 25 PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 61" AND GREATER		100.000 LF	1,200.00000	120,000.00	1,298.34000	129,834.00	2,023.40000	202,340.00
0135 E431 1 31 PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 0-24"		25.000 LF	125.00000	3,125.00	285.00000	7,125.00	413.40000	10,335.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240808 August 08, 2024

Call Order: 003

Contract: E59C3-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) HINTERLAND GROUP, INC		(5) ATLANTIC PIPE SERVICES, LLC		(6) INSITUFORM TECHNOLOGIES LLC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (REPAIR/REPLACE STRM-SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF								
0140 E431 1 32 PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 25-36"		25.000 LF	180.00000	4,500.00	322.00000	8,050.00	470.10000	11,752.50
0145 E431 1 33 PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 37-48"		25.000 LF	250.00000	6,250.00	445.00000	11,125.00	620.00000	15,500.00
0150 E431 1 34 PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 49-60"		25.000 LF	450.00000	11,250.00	765.00000	19,125.00	1,033.40000	25,835.00
0155 E431 1 35 PIPE LINER, SLIP LINER, 61" AND GREATER		25.000 LF	725.00000	18,125.00	1,500.00000	37,500.00	1,476.30000	36,907.50
0160 E432 4 STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		7,500.000 LF	6.00000	45,000.00	2.50000	18,750.00	21.00000	157,500.00
0001 REPAIR/REPLACE STRM- SIDE-CROSS DRAIN(LF) Section Totals:				\$1,096,525.00		\$1,314,886.35		\$2,916,446.50
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,096,525.00		\$1,314,886.35		2,916,446.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240808 August 08, 2024 **Call Order:** 003 **Contract:** E59C3-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.